

ITEM NO.105

Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 356/2013

UTTAM SUTRADHAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA THROUGH S.H.O.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 03.03.2021.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be
granted in any circumstances.

(SWETA DHYANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)